ELECTRIC DELIVERY RATE SCHEDULE Page 20.00
CENTRAL MAINE POWER COMPANY Forty-Sixth Revision

RATE A-LM
LOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICE

AVAILABILITY

This rate is available to residential customers and to non-residential customers with monthly demands
below 20 kW who agree to install a second metered point of delivery and take service on a continuous
year-round basis, except that service may be taken for a shorter period subject to the provisions of the
short-term service charge.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

End use service will be single phase, alternating current, 60 hertz, at one standard secondary
distribution voltage as described in the Company's Handbook of Requirements for Electric Service
and Meter Installations and through one point of delivery.

METERING

The Company shall, at its expense, install and maintain appropriate metering for purposes of
separately measuring KWh usage for service taken under this electric delivery rate schedule. The
Company shall have the right of access to the Customer’s premises, at all reasonable times during
which service is provided to the Customer, and on its termination, for the purpose of reading meters,
or inspection and repair of equipment used in connection with providing service to the Customer, or
removing its equipment.

Effective Date: October 1, 2022 Peter Cohen

Docket No. 2021-00325 Vice President — Regulatory



ELECTRIC DELIVERY RATE SCHEDULE Page 20.10
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RATE A-LM
LOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICE

Customers who begin taking service under this Rate Schedule on or after May 1, 2011 may select one of the
following rate options:

VARIABLE PRICE OPTION:

Service Charge $27.40

kWh Charges:
On-Peak $0.240837 /kWh
Off-Peak $0.023426 /kWh

The daily periods shall be as follows:

On-Peak 5:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.

Off-Peak All Other Hours

All Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays year-round shall be designated as off-peak.

The components of this rate are subject to price changes approved by the Maine Public Utilities
Commission.

MINIMUM CHARGE FOR VARIABLE PRICE OPTION

The Minimum Charge under the Variable Price Option is the Service Charge.

Effective Date: July 1, 2025 Peter Cohen
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RATE A-LM
LOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICE

TRANSMISSION CHARGE

The transmission charges in accordance with Subsection 44.1 of the Terms & Conditions are included
in the above rates.

EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST ASSESSMENT CHARGE

The Efficiency Maine Trust assessment charges in accordance with Subsection 49.1 of the Terms
& Conditions are included in the above rates.

SHORT-TERM SERVICE CHARGE

Customers who take short-term service under the Variable Price Option will be billed for the first
three months, or fraction thereof, $82.20 per month in addition to the regular monthly electric
delivery service rate (including the monthly minimum charge).

A credit equal to one-ninth of the amount of short-term service charges billed during the first three
months of short-term service will be applied to a short-term customer’s bill for each month, or
fraction thereof, that the short-term customer’s term of service exceeds three months. In no case will
the total amount of such credits exceed the total amount of short-term service charges billed.

When seasonal service customers take service for less than twelve consecutive months, they will be
considered to be short-term customers and their final bills will be adjusted to include any unbilled
short-term service charges and credits.

Effective Date: July 1, 2025 Peter Cohen

Docket No. 2022-00152, 2025-00018, and 2025-00019 Vice President — Regulatory



ELECTRIC DELIVERY RATE SCHEDULE Page 20.30
CENTRAL MAINE POWER COMPANY Second Revision

RATE A-LM
LOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICE

REQUIREMENTS FOR SERVICE

1. Service under this rate will be provided subject to the availability of special meters required
for time-of-use service.

2. Energy may be delivered under this rate for service to equipment which is used only
intermittently, irregularly or occasionally, provided the Company's distribution facilities are,
in the judgment of the Company, suitable for the service requested.

3. If the customer requests that its kWh usage under this tariff be served by a Competitive
Electricity Provider who is not serving the customer’s current load, the Company will
establish a separate account number for the load served under this tariff.

4. Military Veterans’ Organizations

A military veterans organization qualified under the federal Internal Revenue Code of 1986,
26 United States Code, Section 501(c )(19), as amended, may request that electric delivery
service to its facility be billed under the residential rates described in this rate schedule. The
military veterans’ organization must be billed directly for electric delivery service provided
by the Company. A trust or foundation for a post or organization of past or present members
of said military veterans’ organization is not eligible for service under this electric delivery
rate schedule.

Effective Date: October 1, 2022 Peter Cohen
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